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1907.
NEW ZEALAND.

LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS ACTS
(LANDS PURCHASED UNDER THE) IN THE SEVERAL ELECTORATES, AND EXPENDITUREON SAME TO 31st MARCH, 1907.

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated the 23rd July, 1907.
Ordered, " That there be laid before this House a return of the amount of land purchased and the exDenditnreon same within the present electorates in the colony under the Land for Settlements Acts."—(Mr. Hogg )

Return of the Amount of Land purchased and the Expenditure on same as at 31st March,1907, within the present Electorates in the Dominion, under the Land for SettlementsActs.

Electorate. Area. Expenditure.

I
Bay of Islands
Marsden
Kaipara
Auckland East„ Central

West
Waitemata ...
Parnell
Manukau
Eden
Franklin
Thames
Ohinemuri ...
Waikato
Bay of Plenty
Waiapu
Hawke's Bay
Waipawa
Napier
Pahiatua
Taranaki
Egmont
Patea
Hawera
Rangitikei
Wanganui
Oroua
Manawatu ...
Palmerston ...
Otaki
Hutt
Masterton
Wairarapa ...
Wellington North„ Central

East
Newtown

'.'.'. i|

Aores.

12',480

162
57

1,090
4,004

67,174
166,977
11,616
45,788
51,011
23,356

311
2,792
1,506

2,336
2,986

736
504

1,517
9,405

37,155

£

49,860

25,*554
7,744

18,144
14,686

209,257
104,938
94,639

270,670
330,732

125,903
15,917
34,239
33,127

38,553
41,305
14,814
13,207

140,064
32,609

211,523
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Return of the Amount of Land purchased, &c.—continued.

O. Mewhinkey,
For Chairman, Board of Land Purchase Commissioners.

Approximate Cost of P_per.-Preparation, not given; printing (1,300copies), £1 10e.

By Authority : John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—l9o7
Price 3d.]

Electorate. Area. Ixpem ;ure.

Wairau
Acres.
64,060

114,029

£
172,537
407,575Hurnnui

Nelson
Motueka
Buller
Grey
Westland
Selwyn
Kaiapoi
Riccarton
Christchurch North„ South

East
Lyttelton
Courtenay ...
Ellesmere
Ashburton
Geraldine
Timaru
Waitaki
Mount Ida ...
Oamaru
Waikouaiti ...
Taieri
Chalmers
Dunedin North

South„ Central
Tuapeka
Bruce
Wakatipu
Clutha
Mataura
Awarua
Wallace
Invercargill ...

5,125
18,232

50
242

9,978
99,313
2,524

13,550

174 13,267

15,130
2,255

46,847
2,929

111,804
23,457
48,376
5,482

781

167,371
11,705

308,399
34,541

641,596
157,077
320,945
39,998
9,430

12
1,270

29,346

8,690
3,195

113,927

7,478
31,268

23,122
161,134

22,889 56,195

995,199 4,603,554
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