1907. NEW ZEALAND.

LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS ACTS

(LANDS PURCHASED UNDER THE) IN THE SEVERAL ELECTORATES, AND EXPENDITURE ON SAME TO 31st MARCH, 1907.

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated the 23rd July, 1907. Ordered, "That there be laid before this House a return of the amount of land purchased and the expenditure on same within the present electorates in the colony under the Land for Settlements Acts."—(Mr. Hogg.)

RETURN of the Amount of LAND PURCHASED and the EXPENDITURE on same as at 31st March, 1907, within the present Electorates in the Dominion, under the Land for Settlements Acts.

		Electorat	te.			Area.	Expenditure.
	-	· .				Acres.	£
Bay of Island	is	. · · · ·		••	• • •	•••	
	••• ··	• •••		•••		•••	••••
1	•••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		•••		12,480	49,860
Auckland Eas		• •••	•••	•••		•••	
	ntral	• •••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••
" We		• • • • •	•••	•••		•••	•••
	••• ••	• •••	•••			•••	
	••	• • • • •	•••	• •		162	25,554
		· •••	••••	•••	•••	57	7,744
	•• ••	••••		· ·]	1,090	18,144
	•• ••	• •••		• • •	••••	4,004	14,686
	•• ••	• · · ·				•••	•••
	•• ´••	· · · ·	•••			•••	•••
	•• ••	• •••	•••			67, 174	209,257
Bay of Plenty	·	• •••	•••	•••		166,977	104,938
	•• ••	• •••	•••		•••• ŀ	11,616	94,639
Iawke's Bay	• ••	• •••		•••		45,788	270,670
1	•• ••			•••	••••	51,011	330,732
∔ .	•• ••	• •••					
	•• ••					23,356	125,903
	•• ••					311	15,917
	•• ···		•••			•••	-
Patea .	•• ••					2,792	34,239
				•••	•••	1,506	33,127
Rangitikei	•• ••	••••	•••				
Vanganui		•••	•••		•••		•••
)	•• ••			• • •		2,336	38,553
Ianawatu		• • •			•••	2,986	41,305
almerston		•••				736	14,814
taki			•••			504	13,207
Lutt		•••				1,517	140,064
Iasterton					•••	9,405	32,609
Vairarapa						37,155	
Vellington No						i	211,523
	ntral			•••	•••	•••	•••
" Ee			•••		•••		•••
lewtown			•••		•••	•••	•••
	• •••	•••	•••	•••	•••]	•••	•••

		\mathbf{E}	iectorate.		Area.	Expenditure.		
Wairau					••••	(Acres. 64,060	£ 172,537
Iurunui							114,029	407,575
Nelson	• • •			•••				•••
Motueka	•••		•••				•••	
Buller	•••						•••	···· ·
	•••						•••	
Frey Westland	•••	•••					5,125	9,978
	•••	•••					18,232	99,313
Belwyn	•••	•••	•••	•••			50	2,524
Kaiapoi	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		242	13,550
Riccarton	 NT	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		
Christchurch	North	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	
"	South	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		
"	\mathbf{E} ast	•••	•••	•••	•••		 174	13,267
Jyttelton	•••		•••	•••	•••	••••		10,20
Courtenay		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	15,130	167,371
Ellesmere	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		11,705
Shburton	• • •	•••	•••	•••	•••	••••	2,255	308,399
feraldine				•••	•••		46,847	34,541
limaru				•••	•••		2,929	
Vaitaki					•••		111,804	641,596
Mount Ida					•••		23,457	157,077
Damaru					•••		48,376	320,945
Waikouaiti							5,482	39,998
Caieri					•••		781	9,430
Chalmers				• • • •			•••	4
Dunedin No								
Sa	uth						•••	
" Co	ntral						12	8,690
ruapeka							1,270	3,195
Bruce							29,346	113,927
Wakatipu	•••						•••	
	•••	•••	•••				7,478	23, 122
Clutha	•••	•••					31,268	161,134
Mataura	•••	•••	•••	•••				
Awarua	•••	•••	•••	• • •	•••	1	22,889	56,195
Wallace	•••	•••	•••		•••			•••
Invercargill	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	[_		
						-	995,199	4,603,554
							000,100	

RETURN of the Amount of LAND PURCHASED, &c.-continued.

O. MEWHINNEY, For Chairman, Board of Land Purchase Commissioners.

Approximate Cost of Paper.-Preparation, not given; printing (1,300 copies), \$1 10:.

...

Price 3d.]

By Authority : JOHN MACKAY, Government Printer, Wellington.-1907.